FORM PTO-1619A

07-25-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101394444

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

			PATENTS ON		3
-		sioner of Patents and Trademark		attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
S	Submission T	ype 3-23-2000	Conveyance T	ype	ğ
	X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
	Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	•
[. Correction	of PTO Error	Merger '	Other	
1,	Corrective	Document .	<u></u> 6-0	U.S. Government	Agencies)
	Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
	Conveying Pa		Mark If addition	nal names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
-	Name (Ilne 1)	Kawano, Minoru			02 08 00
	Name (line 2)				Execution Date
- }	Second Party	m 11 m 11			Month Day Year
- [Name (fine 1)	Tsuchiya, Tsuyeshi			
	Name (Ilne 2)				-09/53/098
	Receiving Pa	arty		Mark If additional names of	receiving parties attached
	Name (time 1) Konica Corporation Name (time 2) a Corporation of Japan Address (time 1) 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				ls an assignment and the
					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address @m ⊅				separate document from Assignment.)
04/0	3/2000 Shallet "	OTOK YP 09534094	Japan Siale/Cour	1.63-	05 Core
02 F	Comestic R	epresentative. Name and A	Address _E	nter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
	Mame				
	Address nee n		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Address 🎮 🛪				
	Address (line 3)				
	Address (Sine 4)				
			FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document. Independent of the Cover Shoot is complete the Cover Shoot. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pasent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Papersurk Reduction Project (MST-6527), Washington, D.C. 20255. Sen OMS Information Collection Budget, Papersurk Reduction Budget, Papersurk Reduction

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments,

PATENT

REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0296

FORM PTO-1 Empires 08/30/08 Owe 0861-0027	613.3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (212) 661-8000	
Name [Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas		
Address (line 1)	600 Third Avenue			
Address (Sne 2)	New York, NY 10016			
Address (#ne #)				
Address (ine 4				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 5	
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` · ·	ark if additional numbers attached	
l	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · · -	
Pau	ent Application Number(s)	——————————————————————————————————————	atent Number(s)	
	ــا لــــــــا لـــــــــــا			
	<u> </u>			
			plication was Month Day Year	
	s being heat togstret with a <u>new</u> ran st named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	02 08 00	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
enly	rif a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of F	Properties	otal number of properties involved	. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t . Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	(1): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
		dditional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2275	
		Authorization to charge additional fer		
Statement a	and Signature			
attaci		belief, the foregoing information is e original document. Charges to de		
	B. Bierman	July Bh	3.23-00	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0297

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 08/3088 0448 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commo Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT

	conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (Inc 1) Ohtsuka, Masaru	02 08 00
Name the 2	
	Execution Date
Name (Fre 1) Matsumoto, Toshitaka	02 08 00
Hatsumoto, Toshitaka	02 08 00
Name (une 2)	Execution Data
	Month Day Year
Name Gre 1 Okabe, Hirohiko	02 08 00
Name (#re 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark If add	tional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(les)	to the territory of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (fine 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (Nee 1)	ef a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
	must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line x)	
City State/Cou	nery Zip Cede
Name Gos 11	If document to be recorded
Helice (www.i)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	Stafes, on appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (Am. 1)	attached, (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address time a	
City State/Co	untry Zip Code
1 * 1	If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT E	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
\\	

PATENT

REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0298

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Konica Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in FINISHER AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS THEREWITH

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No.
filedin and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be
held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms
for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and
enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS	
Sign: Ninu'u Kawano Type: Minoru KAWANO	Date: Fiels & 2000 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Signy Shu Gauchiga Type: Tsuyoshi TSUCHIYA	Date: Field 8 2000 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Sign: Masaru Ohteuka Type: Masaru OHTSUKA	Date: Fel. 8, 2000 Citizen of: Japan	c/o Konica Corporation 2970 Ishikawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan	

Continued on page 2

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 03/23/2000

INVENTOR; SIGNATURE	DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Took take MATSUMOTO	Date: Fel. 8 2000 Citizen of: Japan	3-51-4 Kaname-cho, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Sign: Hinokiko Grafe Type: Hirohiko OKABE	Date: FR S, 2000 Citizen of: Japan	1067-47 Wakamatsu-cho, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0300